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OAK RIDGE BOARD OF BUILDING AND HOUSING CODE APPEALS

MUNICIPAL BUILDING - TRAINING ROOM


AGENDA


THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2009

3:00 P.M.
I.
Roll Call

II.
Approval of Minutes of Meeting Held January 8, 2009
III.
Unfinished Business


Case No. 08-05
Joseph J. Levitt Jr.; 182-184-186 Hillside Road;  violation to Chapter 3 General  of the Oak Ridge Property Maintenance Code. (Sept 9, 2001)
Case No. 08-02


Frank Kilpatrick, 105–107 N. Walker Lane, violation to Sections 302.7 Accessory Structures, 302.4 Weeds, 304.4 Stairs and Walking Surfaces, 303.7 Roof, and 303.13 Windows, Skylights and Door Frames, of the Oak Ridge Property Maintenance Code

Case No. 08-13

Mark V. Eason, 107 Marietta Circle, violation to Section 13-205(3)(b) Structures Unfit for Human Occupation or Use of the Oak Ridge Code of Ordinances


Case No. 08-19

Charles Moulden; 105 E. Bryn Mawr Circle; violation to Section 304.2 of the International Property Maintenance Code
Case No. 09-02

Citizen’s First Bank, 400-406 W Outer Drive, violation to Sections 304.7

Roofs and drainage, 304.6 Exterior walls, 304.13 Window, Skylight, and door frames, 304.15 Doors, 304.4 Structural members. 

Case No. 08-23

Gregory S. Ward; 218-220 Robertsville Road; violation to Sections 304.2, 304.7, 304.13/15, and 307.1 of the Oak Ridge Property Maintenance Code (Revised February 2008)

IV.
Hearing of Cases – No new cases
V.
New Business

VI.
Communications and Miscellaneous Business

A.
Letter to LeForce (BHC) from Tim Ward (COR); January 28, 2009; Case #08-23, 218-220 Robertsville Road


B.
Memo #09-09 to BHC from Tim Ward (COR); February 4, 2009; Hearing/Order for 218-220 Robertsville Road

